

Apple Crumble

Ingredients:

bramley apple (60%), **plain flour**, caster sugar, **butter**, granulated sugar, oats, demerara sugar

Allergens:

Gluten, dairy (dairy free by request)

Diet:

Vegetarian, vegan by request

To cook / re-heat

Thoroughly defrost if frozen.

Suitable for re-heating in oven or microwave.

If re-heating in the microwave, remove from the foil container and place in a microwavable container.